

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 14703

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2008 in CRLRP No.
284/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KURIAKOSE MATHEW Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD INSPECTOR & ANR. Respondent(s)

With CrI.MP 16628/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harshad V.Hameed, Adv.for
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The order dated 09th September, 2009 allowing the
application for exemption from surrendering to continue.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master